treated with placebo compared to the efficacy of orally administered Lamisil at the end of 

therapy and at follow up. 

The third study (11-21OR), a 6 weeks, double blind, randomised, multicenter study compared 

efficacy and safety of Lamisil 125mg b.i.d. to griseofulvin 250mg b.i.d. One hundred twenty 

six (126) patients in each group were included in the efficacy analysis.  

Effective therapy (microscopy and culture negative and no or minimal signs and symptoms) for 

Lamisil Vs Griseofulvin were 93% Vs 87% at end of therapy and 94% Vs 86% at follow-up.